## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No:**

Adopt a resolution honoring Epicenter of Monterey on its 10th anniversary, September 4, 2024.

WHEREAS, Epicenter of Monterey was founded on September 4, 2014, with the mission to empower youth ages 14-24 to flourish by connecting them to community resources that provide opportunities for equity and hope in order to improve youth outcomes in Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Epicenter of Monterey over the past ten years, has made significant strides in advancing efforts to practice authentic youth engagement, systemic change, equity and hope for all young people, and creating a place where youth can come and find support and hope in their peers; and

**WHEREAS, Epicenter of Monterey** is dedicated and committed to its members, volunteers, donors, and supporters which have been instrumental in their success; and

**WHEREAS, Epicenter of Monterey** has positively impacted countless young lives and communities through services and programming serving youth impacted by the foster care system, LGBTQ+ youth, youth experiencing homelessness, and all youth transitioning to adulthood in Monterey County; and

**WHEREAS, Epicenter of Monterey** celebrates its 10th anniversary, a milestone worthy of celebration with community events, activities, and outreach efforts aimed at recognizing their achievements, inspiring continued support and reflection; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all the residents of herein, acknowledges and commemorates **Epicenter of Monterey** on its **10th anniversary**, **September 4**, **2024**.

<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> on this day of 2024, upon motion of Supervisor	
, seconded by Supervisor	by the
following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
A DODANI	
ABSENT:	

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly

made and entered in the minutes	thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
·	
Dated:	Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deputy